PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee address (City should read Amagasaki-Shi instead of Hogyo-Ken), previously recorded on Reel 016727 Frame 0963. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of assignors' interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hiroyuki Matsumoto	06/03/2005
Mutsuo Kuramoto	06/03/2005
Masahiko Hiraki	06/03/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kansai Paint Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	33-1 Kanzaki-cho
City:	Amagasaki-shi
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7540651

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-760-0404

Email: kimberly.ponce@kmob.com

Correspondent Name: Knobbe Martens Olson & Bear

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street
Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SAEG138.003AUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Liberty E Mann

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 025549 FRAME: 0802 OP \$40.00 75406

501388350

source=SAEG_Assignment#page1.tif source=SAEG_Assignment#page2.tif source=SAEG_OriginalRecordation#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025549 FRAME: 0803

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

W	HEREAS, I/	WE(1)_Hisoyuki MATSUMOTO
a Japa	nese	citizen, residing at O/O KANSAI PAINT CO., LTD.
17-1, H	igashiya	wata 4-chome, Hiratsuka-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan
(2) Muts	uo KURAM	OTO
a Japa	nese	citizen, residing at C/O KANSAI PAINT CO., LID.,
17-1, H	igashiya	wata 4-chome, Hiratsuka-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan
	hiko HIR	
aJapai	DESC.	citizen, residing at _C/O KANSAI PAINT (O
17-1, H	igashiya	wata 4-chome, Hiratsuka-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan
hereinafter i	referred to as	Assignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new
THE AGI	mprovements TATOR, AI G DEVICE	in AN AGITATOR, A CIRCLEATORY CLEANING DEVICE ATTACHED TO NO A CIRCULATORY LINE SYSTEM COMPRISING THE CIRCULATORY (2010)
	tion of whic	
(a)		is attached hersto; or
(b)	幫	was filed on March 28, 2005 as Application
		No. 11/092294 or Express Mail No., as Application No. not
•		yet known and was amended
		on(if applicable); or
(0)		was described and claimed in PCT International Application No.
		filed on
and as amended under PCT Article 19 on		and as amended under PCT Article 19 on
		(if any) and/or under PCT Article 34 on(if any).
AN	D WHERE	IS, KANSAI PAINT CO., LITO,
with its pr	incipal plac	e of business at 33-1, Kenzeki-dro, Areczeki-stri, Howoken, Jeren

with its principal place of business at 33-1. Kennell-on, Angeseki-shi, Howelen, Jepen (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements with respect to the United States of America, its territories and possessions.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all releases and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for

REEL: 025549 FRAME: 0804

. said improvements to Assigning its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful caths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assigner intending to be legally bound has bereunto affixed its signature.

This 3rd day of June 20 05	Hiroyuki Matsuoto- Signature of Hiroyuki MATSUMOTO
•	Mutsuo Kuramoto Signature of Matsuo Kiramoto
This 3rd day of June 20 05	Marille Thurk Signature of Masahiko HIRAKI

PATENT REEL: 025549 FRAME: 0805

' Client Code: SAEG138.003AUS

RE

07-01-2005

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Tradema

103032729

iginal documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying parties:	Name and address of receiving party:	
Hiroyuki Matsumoto	Name: Kansai Paint Co., Ltd.	
2. Mutsuo Kuramoto	Street Address: 33-1, Kanzaki-cho,	
3. Masahiko Hiraki	Amagasaki-shi City: Hogyo-ken Country: Japan	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? () Yes (X) No	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?	
	() Yes (X) No	
3. Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger () Change of Name () Other:		
Execution Date:	US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s):	
1. June 3, 2005	(X) Patent Application No.: 11/092,294 Filing Date: March 28, 2005	
2. June 3, 2005	Additional numbers attached?	
3. June 3, 2005	() Yes (X) No	
Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Customer No. 20,995	g ⁵⁵	
Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 th Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502	OPR/FINANC	
Attorney's Docket No.: SAEG138,003AUS		
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410	
(X) Enclosed	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.	
Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Eric M. Nelson Name of Person Signing Signature		
43,829 Registration No.	l	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3		
Documents transmitted via Mail to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

06/30/2005 GTON11 00000021 11092294 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

01 FC:8021

RECORDED: 12/22/2010

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

1787045

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

062305

REEL: 025549 FRAME: 0806

PATENT